

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 633-634/2022 in C.A. No. 9003-9004/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2021 in C.A. No. No. 9003/2011 01-12-2021 in C.A. No. No. 9004/2011 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

DELHI ELECT.REGUL.COMMN. TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD..

Respondent(s)

IA No. 51413/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 08-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
Ms. Neha M., Adv.
Mr. Naveen hegde, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Rajagopal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganathan, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kinhra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, learned counsel accepts notice.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

As prayed, list on 26th April, 2022.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)