

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application Nos. 633-634/2022 in C.A. Nos. 9003-9004/2011

DELHI ELECT.REGUL.COMMN. TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD..

Respondent(s)

IA No. 51413/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 06-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Binjrajka,

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit kapur, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganathan, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kinhra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.
Mr. Wahevgbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.
Ms. M. Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated on behalf of respondent to
adjourn the matters, matters are adjourned.

List after ensuing summer vacation.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)